SECTION IIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8690 OF 2013

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 7 Respondents and Respondents Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through counsel. Respondent Nos. 5 and 7 are served through High Court. High Court vide its letter dated 29th January, 2015 has informed that **Respondent No. 4 and 6 have refused to accept the notice and obstructed to paste the notice.** The High Court has again informed vide its letter dated 13th July , 2015 (copies enclosed) that **unserved Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal on the Respondent Nos. 4 and 6 are not received so far from you.** Hence, fresh letter along with Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been sent through Speed Post on 4th August, 2015 to the High Court for effective service.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. Shivaji M. Jalhar, Advocate
- 2. Ms. Asha G. Nair Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac3