S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8690/2013

RAJENDER RAMCHANDER AGARWAL Appellant(

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

s)

C.A. No. 6523/2014

(With

Date: 06/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Rajveer Singh, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.D. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

(RACHNA GUP

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No.8690/2013

Service report is still awaited from the High C

ourt

concerned about respondent Nos.4 and 6.

A fresh reminder be issued.

Remaining respondents among 7 are served and

are

www.ecourtsindia.com

represented.

C.A. No.6523/2014

Service report with respect to both the respondent

herein is awaited from the High Court concerned.

A fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 8.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.19

10:53:23 IST TA)

Reason:

eason: Registra